As a first step, the project of setting up hybrid power plants with small windmills along 

with solar power plants was implemented in 43 houses in Attappadi Thazhathudukki 

Adivasi Nagar in Palakkad district (50 kW Micro Grid with battery backup (45 kW 

Solar and 5 kW Wind) with a battery autonomy of 2 days).  An amount of 

Rs.1,43,38,800/- (Rupees One Crore Forty Three Lakhs Thirty-Eight Thousand Eight 

Hundred only) was utilized for this purpose. Thazhathudukki Adivasi Nagar is located 

on the banks of the Bhavani River in Palakkad district. With no transport facilities, the 

only way to reach this nagar is on foot. It's about a 9 km walk through dense forest

[...]

in the Silent Valley area of Attappady in Palakkad district. Each house was equipped 

with hybrid power plants featuring 1 kW capacity solar panels and 500-watt capacity 

wind turbines. Additionally, 20 solar street lights have been installed. A total amount of 

₹3,48,23,838/- (Rupees three crore forty eight lakh twenty-three thousand eight 

hundred and thirty eight) was utilized for this initiative. 

A Typical 1.5 kW Solar Wind Hybrid System installed in Melethudukki 

ANERT as RESCO 

As part of the solarization of government institutions, the solar power plant will be 

installed under ANERT's project and then the electricity generated from the plant will

[...]

College of Agriculture, Padannakkad, 
Kasaragod 

100 46,37,327 

TOTAL 600 2,92,50,681 

Solar power plants, with a combined capacity of 600 kW, have been completed in four 

institutions under the Kerala Agricultural University. The total cost for this project is 

₹2, 92, 50,681/- (Rupees Two Crore Ninety Two Lakh Fifty Thousand Six Hundred 

Eighty-One Only). These plants are capable of producing 8 million units of electricity 

annually. Once the RESCO period, which spans 6 to 8 years, is completed, the plants 

will be handed over to the University. 

Fig: Solar PV power plant installation at College of Agriculture, Vellayani,